1. Contract ID Code Page of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

N/A 1 |2

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
01 11/19/2019 N/A N/A
6. Issued By Code 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code
United States Department of Agriculture See block 6
Agricultural Marketing Serive, Commodity Procurement Program
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, D.C. 20250-0239
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

2000006593

X |9B. Date (See ltem 11)
11/14/2019

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

10B. Date (See Item 13)

Code Facility Code

. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|_| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |_| is extended |_IJ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning | copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | is not, | | is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this amendment is to add the following line items:

Thighs (100879) and Drumsticks (100878) — Frozen chicken thighs with back portion. Thighs shall be
produced from ready-to-cook broiler/fryer chickens that weigh 4.0 to 7 pounds without neck and giblets.
The commodity shall be packed in a minimum of eight plastic-film bags and packed 40 pounds net weight
in each fiberboard shipping container, with 1,000 containers per purchase unit totaling 40,000 pounds.

For this solicitation, product must be delivered in 5 LB package only. Vendors shall comply with retail
consumer labeling requirements, including a Nutrition Facts Panel and cooking/heating/handling instructions

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)

Greta N. Samuel
Contracting Officer

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. (—L;fzr ?atet;iAmeilca j 16C. Date Signed
A4

(Signature of person authorized to sign) ¥ (Sighature of Contracting Officer) 11/20/19

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF30 Continuation of Block Narrative Page 2 of 2

on the primary package.

See Section 4A52.211-4 Commodity/Packaging Labeling Requirements (Mar 2019) in the Master Solicitation
for Commodity Procurement — Domestic.

Contractors may choose to perform contractor checkloading in lieu of grader checkloading. The AMS
grader will still be present during production for certification compliance but is not required to be present
during checkloading. A USDA Poultry Products Grading Certificate would not be issued or required to
accompany the load. If contractor checkloading is chosen, the following are required in lieu of Section 860
of the FPPS:

Requirements — Inspection for final contract compliance shall be made by the Contractor, in accordance

with 7 CFR § 70, FSIS regulations, and this FPPS. The quality, quantity, weight, packaging and packing

of the commodity shall be evidenced by a Certificate of Conformance that verifies the designated commodity
to be shipped meets all the requirements as stated in this FPPS, MSCP-D and Solicitation. Inspection records
shall be complete and made available to USDA, as requested, to assure contract compliance

Contractor Checkloading - the contractor shall perform checkloading examinations as described in the FPPS
at the time of shipment and issue a Certificate of Conformance which can be found in the MSCP-D.
Contractor is also required to provide an acceptance document to accompany each shipment. Further details
are found in the AMS MSCP-D, Section 4A52.247-3 for Bill of Lading Notations.

The above product definitions contain changes to the commodity specification that shall take precedence
throughout the entire commodity specification.

cc: Admin



